
Annexures 

Annex. A. Summary of Solar Tariff on PV technology for various territories under jurisdiction of 
JERC 

Solar Tariff for Projects Commissioned during FY 2015-16  

 All Territories of JERC except 
Lakshadweep and Andaman & Nicobar 

Lakshadweep and Andaman & Nicobar 

Sl Rating of 
Plant 

Capital Cost 
Rs. 
Thousands      
/ kW                      
( without 
Capital 
Subsidy)   

Tariff without 
Subsidy Rs./ KWh 

Tariff with Subsidy 
Rs/ Kwh Capital 
Subsidy is from 
MNRE or State/ UT 
or any other 
Institution 

Capital Cost   
Cost  Rs. 
Thousands/ kW ( 
without Subsidy)  

Tariff without 
Subsidy Rs./ KWh 

Tariff with Subsidy 
Rs./ Kwh Capital 
Subsidy is from 
MNRE or State/ UT 
or any other 
Institution 

 Without 
AD* 

With 
AD* 

benefit 

Without 
AD* 

With 
AD* 

benefit 

 Without 
AD* 

With 
AD* 

benefit 

Without 
AD* 

With 
AD* 

benefit 

Subsidy on MNRE Benchmark Price  - 15% Subsidy  -  35% Subsidy 

I.1  1 kW & Up to 
500 kW Roof 
Top /Ground 

Mounted 

 
72.0 

 

 
8.51 

 
8.06 

7.32 6.95 

91.0 10.39 9.82 

7.62 7.22 

 30% Subsidy 70 % Subsidy 

I.2  
6.14 5.83 4.85 4.63 

Subsidy on MNRE Benchmark Price  - 15% Subsidy -   35% Subsidy 

II.1  Roof Top  / 
Ground 
Mounted 
Above 500  kW 

70.0 8.31 7.87 

7.05 5.46 

84.0 9.70 9.17 

6.93 6.58 

 30% Subsidy 70 % Subsidy 

II.2  
5.94 5.65 4.16 3.98 

Notes: 
1. In case of Competitive bidding for Solar Tariffs, the lowest acceptable competitive solar tariff will be applicable subject to the maximum 

of Generic Tariff indicated above.  For subsidy percent different from above, the Solar Tariff will be appropriately calculated on similar 
lines. 

2. Generic Tariff Calculations are shown in following sheets 
3. “With AD” means: The Projects availing the benefit of ‘Accelerated Depreciation’ under the Income Tax Act. 
4. The Solar Thermal Tariff will be determined by the Commission on project specific basis. 

 

 



Annex.A.. 1 Generic TARIFF CALCULATIONS: VALID UP TO 31.3.2016 OR TILL REVISED  FOR SOLAR PV Plant up to 500 kW- for JERC 
territories other than Lakshadweep and Andaman& Nicobar without any Capital Subsidy 



Annex.A.. 2 Generic TARIFF CALCULATIONS: VALID UP TO 31.3.2016 OR TILL REVISED FOR SOLAR PV Plant Above 500 kW- for JERC 
territories other than Lakshadweep and Andaman& Nicobar without any Capital Subsidy   



Annex.A.. 3 Generic TARIFF CALCULATIONS: VALID UP TO 31.3.2016 OR TILL REVISED  FOR SOLAR PV Plant up to 500 kW- for JERC 
territories - Islands of Lakshadweep and Andaman& Nicobar without any Capital Subsidy. 

  



Annex.A.. 4  Generic TARIFF CALCULATIONS: VALID UP TO 31.3.2016 OR TILL REVISED FOR SOLAR PV Plants Above 500 kW- for JERC 
territories: Islands of Lakshadweep and Andaman& Nicobar without any Capital Subsidy  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

  

 

 

 


